Huron School District 2-2
Adoption of Supplemental Budget
Resolution 2016-07-11-02

July 11, 2016 Board Meeting

Let it be resolved, that the school board of the Huron School District 2-2, in accordance

with SDCL 13-11-3.2 and after duly considering the proposed supplemental budget, hereby

approves and adopts the following supplemental budget in total for the General Fund:

Appropriation
Title IIT Immigrant (10-1111-991)
LSS Refuge Impact Grant (10-1121-007)
Preschool Services (10-1140)
Title I Part A, C, and D Attendance (10-2116)
Title I Part A (10-2128)
TATU (10-2212-975)
RLIS Grant (10-2213-964)
Title I Part A (10-2214-930)
Operation and Maintenance (10-2549)
Title I Student Transportation (10-2556)
Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program (10-2569)
21st Century Grant - TAP (10-3500)
Non-public School Instruction (10-3719)
Male Activities (10-6100)

Means of Finance
Title III Grant
LSS Refuge Impact Grant
Title III Grant and Donations
Title I Part A, C, and D Grant
Title I Grant
TATU Grant
RLIS Grant
Title I Grant
Fund Balance
Title I Grant
State Grant
21st Century Grant
Title I Grant
Fund Balance

Total

Amount
44,000
77,000

4,000
84,000
5,000
3,000
16,000
65,000
329,000
1,000
19,000
26,000
14,000
5,164

692,164

Presiding Officer

Business Manager



Huron School District 2-2
Adoption of Supplemental Budget
Resolution 2016-07-11-03

July 11, 2016 Board Meeting

Let it be resolved, that the school board of the Huron School District 2-2, in accordance
with SDCL 13-11-3.2 and after duly considering the proposed supplemental budget, hereby
approves and adopts the following supplemental budget in total for the Capital Outlay Fund:

Appropriation Means of Finance Amount
Technology in School (21-2227) Fund Balance 694
Construction and Improvements (21-2535) Capital Outlay Certificates 828,000
Acquisition of Building (Bus Barn) (21-2539) Fund Balance and transfer-in from Enterprise Fund 896,000
Upkeep of Buildings (21-2542) Fund Balance 12,500
LED Lighting (21-2542-011) Loan Proceeds 441,352
Food Service (21-2569) Fund Balance 17
Debt Service (21-5000) Capital Outlay Certificates 3,180,439

Total 5,359,002

Presiding Officer

Business Manager



Huron School District 2-2
Adoption of Supplemental Budget
Resolution 2016-07-11-04

July 11, 2016 Board Meeting

Let it be resolved, that the school board of the Huron School District 2-2, in accordance
with SDCL 13-11-3.2 and after duly considering the proposed supplemental budget, hereby
approves and adopts the following supplemental budget in total for the Special Education
Fund:

Appropriation Means of Finance Amount

Mild to Moderate (22-1221) Fund Balance 18,000
Severe Disabilities (22-1222) Fund Balance 49,000
Early Childhood (22-1226) Fund Balance 1,000
Prolonged Assistance (22-1227) Fund Balance 6,000
Educational Modifications (22-2149)  Fund Balance 200
Speech (22-2159) Fund Balance 21,000
Physical Therapy (22-2171) Fund Balance 4,200
Vehicle Operation (22-2552) Fund Balance 4,500

Total 103,900

Presiding Officer

Business Manager



