Huron School District 2-2 Adoption of Supplemental Budget Resolution 2016-07-11-02 July 11, 2016 Board Meeting

Let it be resolved, that the school board of the Huron School District 2-2, in accordance with SDCL 13-11-3.2 and after duly considering the proposed supplemental budget, hereby approves and adopts the following supplemental budget in total for the General Fund:

Appropriation	Means of Finance		Amount
Title III Immigrant (10-1111-991)	Title III Grant		
LSS Refuge Impact Grant (10-1121-007)	LSS Refuge Impact Grant		44,000
Preschool Services (10-1140)	Title III Grant and Donations		77,000
Title I Part A, C, and D Attendance (10-2116)	Title I Part A, C, and D Grant		4,000
Title I Part A (10-2128)	Title I Grant		84,000
TATU (10-2212-975)	TATU Grant		5,000
RLIS Grant (10-2213-964)	RLIS Grant		3,000
Title I Part A (10-2214-930)			16,000
Operation and Maintenance (10-2549)	Title I Grant		65,000
Title I Student Transportation (10-2556)	Fund Balance		329,000
	Title I Grant		1,000
Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program (10-2569)	State Grant		19,000
21st Century Grant - TAP (10-3500)	21st Century Grant		26,000
Non-public School Instruction (10-3719)	Title I Grant		14,000
Male Activities (10-6100)	Fund Balance		5,164
		Total	692,164
	Presiding Officer		
	Fresiding Officer		
	Business Manager		

Huron School District 2-2 Adoption of Supplemental Budget Resolution 2016-07-11-03 July 11, 2016 Board Meeting

Let it be resolved, that the school board of the Huron School District 2-2, in accordance with SDCL 13-11-3.2 and after duly considering the proposed supplemental budget, hereby approves and adopts the following supplemental budget in total for the Capital Outlay Fund:

Appropriation Technology in School (21-2227) Construction and Improvements (21-2535) Acquisition of Building (Bus Barn) (21-2539) Upkeep of Buildings (21-2542) LED Lighting (21-2542-011) Food Service (21-2569) Debt Service (21-5000)	Means of Finance Fund Balance Capital Outlay Certificates Fund Balance and transfer-in from Enterprise Fund Fund Balance Loan Proceeds Fund Balance Capital Outlay Certificates	Amount 694 828,000 896,000 12,500 441,352 17 3,180,439
	Total	5,359,002
	Presiding Officer  Business Manager	

Huron School District 2-2 Adoption of Supplemental Budget Resolution 2016-07-11-04 July 11, 2016 Board Meeting

Let it be resolved, that the school board of the Huron School District 2-2, in accordance with SDCL 13-11-3.2 and after duly considering the proposed supplemental budget, hereby approves and adopts the following supplemental budget in total for the Special Education Fund:

Appropriation	Means of Finance	Amount
Mild to Moderate (22-1221)	Fund Balance	18,000
Severe Disabilities (22-1222)	Fund Balance	49,000
Early Childhood (22-1226)	Fund Balance	1,000
Prolonged Assistance (22-1227)	Fund Balance	6,000
Educational Modifications (22-2149)	Fund Balance	200
Speech (22-2159)	Fund Balance	21,000
Physical Therapy (22-2171)	Fund Balance	4,200
Vehicle Operation (22-2552)	Fund Balance	4,500
	Total	103,900
	Presiding Officer	Name of the second seco
	Presiding Officer	
	Business Manager	-